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NUOTO SINCRONIZZATO  
Finale Regionale Campionato Serie A, Silver, Master 

Roma, 14-15 maggio 2022 
 

SOCIETA’ PARTECIPANTI 
SERIE A 

1 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI – ROMA 

2 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB – CERVETERI (RM) 

3 C.P.F. ROMA S.S.D. A.R.L. – ROMA  

4 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE S.S.D. S.r.l. – ROMA 

5 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM s.s.d. a r. l. – ROMA 

6 EDE NUOTO S.S.D. A R.L. – ROMA 

7 FERRATELLA A.S.D. – ROMA 

8 G Sport Village SSD ARL – ROMA 

9 LE COLLINE S.S.D. a r.l. – ROMA 

10 MATRIX S.S.D. Srl – ROMA 

11 PRIMAVERA CAMPUS APRILIA SSD SRL – APRILIA (LT) 

12 ROMAN SPORT CITY S.S.D. a r.l. – POMEZIA (RM) 

13 S..S.D. IPPOCAMPO a r.l. – GUIDONIA MONTECELIO (RM) 

14 S.I.S. ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI PER LO SPORT – ROMA 

15 S.S. Dilettantistica A.R.L. Blu 3000 – GROTTAFERRATA (RM) 

16 S.S.D. ROMA VIS NOVA PALLANUOTO a R.L. – ROMA 
 

SILVER 
1 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI – ROMA 

2 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB – CERVETERI (RM) 

3 MANTUS COOPERATIVA SOCIALE SPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA INTEGRATA – MANZIANA (RM) 

4 ROMAN SPORT CITY S.S.D. a r.l. – POMEZIA (RM) 

5 S.I.S. ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI PER LO SPORT – ROMA 

6 S.S.D. ROMA VIS NOVA PALLANUOTO a R.L. – ROMA 

7 VILLA BONELLI SPORT S.S.D. A R.L - ROMA 
 

MASTER 
1 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI – ROMA 
2 A.S.D. SYNCRO LATINA – SERMONETA (LT) 
3 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB – CERVETERI (RM) 
4 C.P.F. ROMA S.S.D. A.R.L. – ROMA 
5 CENTRO SPORTIVO BABEL S.S.D. a r.l. – ROMA 
6 FERRATELLA A.S.D. – ROMA 
7 HEAVEN DUE S.S.D. A.R.L. – ROMA 
8 MATRIX S.S.D. Srl – ROMA 
9 Parco Paradiso – ROMA 

10 Poseidon Sporting Club 2013 S.S.D.AR.L. – ROMA 
11 ROMAN SPORT CITY S.S.D. a r.l. – POMEZIA (RM) 
12 S.I.S. ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI PER LO SPORT – ROMA 
13 S.S.D. NAUTILUS a r.l. – ROMA 
14 S.S.D. ROMA VIS NOVA PALLANUOTO a R.L. – ROMA 
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NUOTO SINCRONIZZATO  
Finale Regionale Campionato Serie A, Silver, Master  

Roma, 14 maggio 2022 
 

GIOVANISSIME e ESORDIENTI B 
 

 
SOLO  GIOVANISSIMI Atlete 

1 FERRATELLA A.S.D. NAPOLEONI CELESTE 

2 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT FANFONI GRETA 

3 PRIMAVERA CAMPUS APRILIA SSD SRL 1 CUGNO KRISTINE 

4 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM s.s.d. a r. l. BLAAS GIULIA 

5 EDE NUOTO SRL CASALE FRANCESCA 

6 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 

ZAMBRANO LUNA 

7 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB MAZZER MARTA 

8 ROMAN SPORT CITY TAGLIANOZZI ANJA 

9 PRIMAVERA CAMPUS APRILIA SSD SRL 2 ESPOSITO ALICE 

   

 
SOLO ESORDIENTI B Atlete 

1 G SPORT VILLAGE SSD SASSO EMMA 

2 EDE NUOTO SRL SMARGIASSI LAVINIA 

3 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 

AGOSTINELLI CHIARA 

4 FERRATELLA A.S.D. BENEDETTI ANNA 

5 S.S.D. IPPOCAMPO MORETTINI ELISA 

6 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT ASPA CHIARA 
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7 PRIMAVERA CAMPUS APRILIA SSD SRL 1 MIATELLO VIOLA 

8 ROMAN SPORT CITY FANFARILLO ARIANNA 

9 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE SSD VULPE RAFFAELLA 

   

 
DUO GIOVANISSIMI Atlete 

1 PRIMAVERA CAMPUS APRILIA SSD SRL CODREANU BEATRICE,TOMASONI NICOLE 

2 EDE NUOTO SRL CASALE FRANCESCA,COCCO MARTINA 

3 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 1 

AGOSTINELLI GIULIA, TIROCCHI ANGELA 

4 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB 
LEONETTI CAMILLA,BISCEGLIE 
ELEONORA 

5 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 2 

PRUDENCIO TRIXIA MHAE, ZAMBRANO 
LUNA SOFIA 

6 FERRATELLA A.S.D. NAPOLEONI CELESTE,MASI MYA 

   

 
DUO ESORDIENTI B Atlete 

1 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 2 DE BERARDINIS NICOLE, CALì ARIANNA 

2 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE SSD 
CALIA AURORA, TOSTI VICTORIA (RIS. 
CAROSI CAMILLA) 

3 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 1 

ESPINUEVE MUTHYA, PRUDENCIO TRIXIA 
(RIS. PAVESE SERENA) 

4 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB MAZZER MARTA,SARAO' ELISA 

5 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 1 ASPA CHIARA, GHERSI REBECCA 

6 ROMAN SPORT CITY CERBONE VICTORIA, CONSALVI CLAUDIA 

7 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 2 

AGOSTINELLI CHIARA, STAINE MARIA 

8 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM 
FRALEONI ALICE, SERRA GISEL (RIS. 
BLAAS GIULIA) 
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TRIO GIOVANISSIMI Atlete 

1 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 1 

TUGAS KYLE LUCY, DE AGRO' VIOLA, 
BARCAIOLI ILARIA (RIS. MIONE SOPHIA) 

2 ROMAN SPORT CITY 
BRANDO MATILDE,RICCO MELISSA,SPADA 
SOFIA 

3 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 2 

CHIARI SERENA, MAMMANA ALICE, 
PROIETTI ANDREA ALESSIA (RIS. DE 
AGRO' SOFIA) 

4 FERRATELLA A.S.D. 
NAPOLEONI CELESTE, MASI MYA, 
ALBANESI MATILDE (RIS. NOTO GIULIA 
LUCE) 

   

 
TRIO ESORDIENTI B Atlete 

1 S.S.D. IPPOCAMPO 
MORETTINI ELISA,MENCIO GRETA,BRUNO 
CAROLA 

2 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM 
BLAAS GIULIA,FRALEONI ALICE,SERRA 
GISEL 

3 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 

MAMMANA GIULIA,COLOMBINI 
RACHELE,CRISTO EMMA (RIS. PAVESE 
SERENA) 

4 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 
FACHIN MARTINA,SESTA DALILA, DI 
PIETRO GIULIA (RIS. GHERSI REBECCA) 

5 FERRATELLA A.S.D. 
BENEDETTI ANNA,BECCIA 
BEATRICE,MONTINARI GIORGIA (RIS. 
NAPOLEONI CELESTE) 

6 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE SSD 
CALVO MATILDE,CAROSI 
CAMILLA,FLOREA REBECCA MARIA 
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SQUADRA GIOVANISSIMI Atlete 

1 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB 
MAZZER MARTA,ABIS AURORA,BISCEGLIE 
ELEONORA,CIFANI AURORA,LEONETTI 
CAMILLA 

2 FERRATELLA A.S.D. 
NAPOLEONI CELESTE,MASI MYA,NOTO 
GIULIA LUCE,ALBANESI MATILDE,PE 
ELEONORA,PIACENTI MARIA VITTORIA 

3 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 

MAMMANA ALICE, AGOSTINELLI GIULIA, 
TIROCCHI ANGELA, BARCAIOLI ILARIA, DE 
AGRO' VIOLA, MIONE SOPHIA, 
PRUDENCIO TRIXIA MHAE, TUGAS KYLE 
LUCY (RIS. ZAMBRANO LUNA SOFIA, 
CHIARI SERENA) 

4 ROMAN SPORT CITY 

ARCERI CAMILLA,BRANDO 
MATILDE,IANNELLA CAMILLA,PAONE 
ARIANNA,RICCO MELISSA,SANNA 
ALICE,SPADA SOFIA,TAGLIANOZZI ANJA 

5 PRIMAVERA CAMPUS APRILIA SSD SRL 

CODREANU BEATRICE,CUGNO 
KRISTINE,ESPOSITO ALICE,LOPEZ 
CLAUDIA,LOPEZ LIVIA,TOMASONI 
NICOLE,TOTOLICI EVELYN 
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SQUADRA ESORDIENTI B Atlete 

1 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 

CALì ARIANNA,ASPA CHIARA,DE 
BERARDINIS NICOLE,DI PIETRO 
GIULIA,FACHIN MARTINA,GHERSI 
REBECCA,SESTA DALILA 

2 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 

PAVESE SERENA, AGOSTINELLI GIULIA, 
AGOSTINELLI CHIARA, COLOMBINI 
RACHELE, CRISTO EMMA, MAMMANA 
GIULIA, ZAMBRANO LUNA SOFIA (RIS. 
ESPINUEVA MUTHYA,PRUDENCIO TRIXIA 
MHAE 

3 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE SSD 
FLOREA REBECCA MARIA,CALIA 
AURORA,CAROSI CAMILLA,TOSTI 
VICTORIA,VULPE RAFFAELLA 

4 FERRATELLA A.S.D. 

MASI MYA,NAPOLEONI 
CELESTE,MONTINARI GIORGIA,BECCIA 
BEATRICE,NOTO GIULIA LUCE,ALBANESI 
MATILDE,BENEDETTI ANNA,ROCCO 
CARLOTTA 

   

 
LIBERO COMBINATO ES.B Atlete 

1 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 

ASPA CHIARA,CALì ARIANNA,CASTELLANI 
VIRGINIA,DE BERARDINIS NICOLE,DI 
PIETRO GIULIA,FACHIN MARTINA,GHERSI 
REBECCA,MARTINO SOFIA,SESTA DALILA 

2 
A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI 
SALVETTI 

AGOSTINELLI CHIARA, COLOMBINI 
RACHELE, CRISTO EMMA, ESPINUEVA 
MUTYAH, MAMMANA GIULIA, PRUDENCIO 
TRIXIA MHAE, STAINE MARIA, TUGAS 
KYLE LUCY, ZAMBRANO LUNA SOFIA, 
PAVESE SERENA (RIS. DE AGRO' VIOLA, 
BARCAIOLI ILARIA) 
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ESORDIENTI A 
 

 
SOLO  ESORDIENTI  A Atlete 

1 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 1 TREJO ALBAN EMELY 

2 S.S.D. IPPOCAMPO CALDARETTI GIULIA 

3 ROMAN SPORT CITY DI MARTINO SIMONA 

4 G SPORT VILLAGE SSD TALLO SOFIA 

5 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB CIAFANI SOFIA 

6 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT PAGNOTTA EMMA 

7 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE S.S.D. S.r.l. 1 NERI IRENE 

8 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM s.s.d. a r. l. 1 IACOLARE GIULIA 

9 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 2 INTERLENGHI NOEMI 

10 EDE NUOTO SRL LIQUORI NEVE 

   

 
DUO  ESORDIENTI  A Atlete 

1 S.S.D. IPPOCAMPO 1 PANARIELLO NICOLE,PACCHIANI ANNA 

2 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 
GASBARRO GIULIA,GOLIA ISABELLA (RIS. 
VISCA ELENA) 

3 G SPORT VILLAGE SSD SASSO EMMA,TALLO SOFIA 

4 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 1 TREJO ALBAN EMELY,GIULIANI SOFIA 

5 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE S.S.D. S.r.l. 1 DE DOMINICIS REBECCA,NERI IRENE 

6 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB 
PONTISSO GRETA,MASSI GIULIA,CIFANI 
SOFIA 

7 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 2 FAZIO ANGELA,INTERLENGHI NOEMI 
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8 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE S.S.D. S.r.l. 2 AMENDOLA ALICE,CANTA ALICE 

9 S.S.D. IPPOCAMPO 2 
CALDARETTI GIULIA, CASTALDO GLORIA 
(RIS. CANTORE GAIA) 

10 ROMAN SPORT CITY DI MARTINO SIMONA, SANTOLINI EVA 

   

 
TRIO ESORDIENTI  A Atlete 

1 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 1 
BOZZA ALICE, GIORDANI ALICIA, 
MARZEGLIA ANITA (RIS. MONTECUOLLO 
LUDOVICA) 

2 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE S.S.D. S.r.l. 
FELICIOLI GIULIA,MARINO SOFIA,PANTONI 
FLAMINIA (RIS. AVVENTURA GIADA) 

3 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 
PILLITTERI SOFIA,VISCA 
ELENA,SCOGNAMIGLIO SARA 8RIS. PINI 
FLAMINIA) 

4 G SPORT VILLAGE SSD 
GRAVINA MATILDE,MARERI 
ASIA,MARSILIANI SVEVA 

5 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB 
ROSSI VICTORIA,PILO GLORIA,CECCHINI 
BEATRICE (RIS. BENTIVEGNA CLEOFE 
MARIA) 

6 FERRATELLA SPORT  
CASTIGLIEGO ANITA,MANCUSI 
GINEVRA,BASSANI SOFIA (RIS. 
SPANEDDA GINEVRA) 

7 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 2 
IANNOTTI AURORA, PLOP ERICA, 
PALIOTTA AURORA (RIS. CANTONE 
MARTA) 

8 ROMAN SPORT CITY 
CIANNIELLO TERESA,DE FELICE EMMA,DI 
SANTO ASIA 

9 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM  
GENTILE MARGHERITA,SERGIANNI ANNA 
MARIA,SCHETTINO LAVINIA 
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SQUADRA ESORDIENTI  A Atlete 

1 EDE NUOTO SRL 
BARBIERI VIOLA,LIQUORI NEVE,MUSCA 
BEATRICE,NERONI GIULIA,PAVESE 
MATILDE,SMARGIASSI LAVINIA 

2 FERRATELLA SPORT  

SPANEDDA GINEVRA,CSURGAI 
BRIANNA,BASSANI SOFIA,CASTIGLIEGO 
ANITA,DI GIAMBERARDINO 
MATILDE,MANCUSI GINEVRA (RIS. 
MANGADO HERRERA EMMA) 

3 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 1 

AGOSTINELLI CHIARA, BOZZA ALICE, 
CANTONE MARTA, GIORDANI ALICIA, 
IANNOTTI AURORA, MAMMANA GIULIA, 
MONTECUOLLO LUDOVICA, PLOP ERICA 
(RIS. MARZEGLIA ANITA) 

4 ROMAN SPORT CITY 

CIANNIELLO TERESA, CORVINO CLOE, DE 
FELICE EMMA, DI MARTINO SIMONA, DI 
SANTO ASIA, DOLCE NICOLE, 
FANFARILLO ARIANNA, SANTOLINI EVA 
(RIS. TAGLIANOZZI MICHELLE) 

5 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM  

GENTILE MARGHERITA,IACOLARE 
GIULIA,IOLI ELEONORA,SALIS 
ELENA,SCHETTINO LAVINIA,SERGIANNI 
ANNA MARIA,SERRA GISEL,TOMASSINI 
ALTEA (RIS. CHIARELLO ALESSIA, 
FRALEONI ALICE) 

6 CENTRO SPORTIVO LE CUPOLE S.S.D. S.r.l. 

AVVENTURA GIADA, DE DOMINICIS 
REBECCA,FELICIOLI GIULIA,MARINO 
SOFIA,NERI IRENE,PANTONI 
FLAMINIA,VULPE RAFFAELLA,CANTA 
ALICE (RIS. AMENDOLA ALICE,CALIA 
AURORA) 

7 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 2 

PALIOTTA AURORA, PISCITELLI CAMILLA, 
PISCITELLI CORINNE, CRISCUOLO DELIA, 
TREJO ALBAN EMELY, FAZIO ANGELA, 
INTERLENGHI NOEMI, GIULIANI SOFIA 
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8 A.S.D. TYRSENIA SPORTING CLUB 

CIFANI SOFIA,PONTISSO GRETA,PILO 
GLORIA,CECCHINI BEATRICE,DI MARCO 
NICOLE,MASSI GIULIA,ROSSI 
VICTORIA,BENTIVEGNA CLEOFE MARIA 

9 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 

PINI FLAMINIA, ARAUJO BARROS SOFIA, 
CALLIGARIS ANITA, GASBARRO GIULIA, 
GOLIA ISABELLA, PAGNOTTA EMMA, 
SCOGNAMIGLIO SARA, VISCA ELENA (RIS. 
ASPA CHIARA) 

10 S.S.D. IPPOCAMPO 

CALDARETTI GIULIA,CANTORE 
GAIA,CASTALDO GLORIA,PACCHIANI 
ANNA,PANARIELLO NICOLE,MENCIO 
GRETA,MORETTINI ELISA,BRUNO CAROLA 

   

 
LIBERO COMBINATO ES.A Atlete 

1 FERRATELLA SPORT  

MANCUSI GINEVRA,MANGADO HERRERA 
EMMA,DI GIAMBERARDINO 
MATILDE,MILANO MARINA,ZAMPARELLI 
BIANCA,CASTIGLIEGO ANITA,BASSANI 
SOFIA,CSURGAI BRIANNA,SPANEDDA 
GINEVRA 

2 ROMAN SPORT CITY 

CIANNIELLO TERESA,CORVINO CLOE,DE 
FELICE EMMA,DI MARTINO SIMONA,DI 
SANTO ASIA,DOLCE NICOLE,FANFARILLO 
ARIANNA,SANTOLINI EVA,TAGLIANOZZI 
MICHELLE 

3 SIS ROMA - SISTEMI INTEGRATI SPORT 

CALì ARIANNA,DE BERARDINIS 
NICOLE,GASBARRO GIULIA,GOLIA 
ISABELLA,PAGNOTTA EMMA,PINI 
FLAMINIA,SCOGNAMIGLIO SARA,UBERTINI 
GIULIA,VISCA ELENA,CALLIGARIS ANITA 
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4 COREFIT ACQUA SMDM  

CHIARELLO ALESSIA, FRALEONI ALICE, 
GENTILE MARGHERITA, IACOLARE 
GIULIA,IOLI ELEONORA,SALIS 
ELENA,SCHETTINO LAVINIA,SERGIANNI 
ANNA MARIA,SERRA GISEL,TOMASSINI 
ALTEA (RIS. AURELI YLENIA, CHICO 
MARTINA) 

5 A.S.DIL. POLISPORTIVA NUOTATORI SALVETTI 

TREJO ALBAN EMELY, GIULIANI SOFIA, 
FAZIO ANGELA, INTERLENGHI NOEMI, 
PALIOTTA AURORA, CRISCUOLO DELIA, 
PISCITELLI CAMILLA, PISCITELLI 
CORINNE, MONTECUOLLO LUDOVICA, 
CANTONE MARTA (RIS. IANNOTTI 
AURORA, PLOP ERICA) 

 


